SHENZHEN MARKTRACE CO., LTD.

 $5/{\tt F},~6^{\tt th}$ building, an'le industrial area, guankou the second road, nanshan, shenzhen, guangdong, china

FCC ID: WKX-RFID001

Power of Attorney

2008-08-01 Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road

Confidentiality Request

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we, SHENZHEN MARKTRACE CO., LTD., hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this Application (FCC ID: WKX-RFID001) as outlined below:

| <u>Exhibit Type</u> | <u>File Name</u> |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Block Diagram | WKX-RFID001_Block Diagram.pdf |
| Schematic Diagram | WKX-RFID001_Schematic Diagram.pdf |
| Circuit Description | WKX-RFID001_Circuit Description.pdf |

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to us, Scientific Toys, Ltd., and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

We, SHENZHEN MARKTRACE CO., LTD., understand that pursuant to Rule 0.457, disclosure of this Application (FCC ID: WKX-RFID001) and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this application.

Sincerely SHENZHEN MARKTRACE CO., LTD.

Gao Jun (manager)